

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-1	048	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - Eart Institute dba Bay Area Wilderness Tr School Programs - Community School Services Department	aining - After
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/9/2017				In control:	Deputy Superintendent, ASEL	
On agenda:	6/14/	/2017			Final action:	6/14/2017	
Enactment date:	6/14/	/2017			Enactment #:	17-0781	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Earth Island Institute dba Bay Area Wilderness Training, Berkeley, CA, for the latter to provide six stipends to participating after school staff who have fully completed the training series for the Middle School Outdoor Leadership Project, in partnership with school day teachers, via the After Schools Program Office, Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the term May 1, 2017 through June 30, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$2,040.00.						
C = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =							ay 1, 2017
Sponsors:							ay 1, 2017
Sponsors: Indexes: Code sections:							ay 1, 2017
Indexes:	throu 1. wł	igh June (nich 17-10	30, 2017, ir 048 Profess	n an ai sional	mount not to exc Services Contrac		Wilderness
Indexes: Code sections:	throu 1. wł Trair	igh June (nich 17-10	30, 2017, ir 048 Profess r School Pi	n an ai sional	mount not to exc Services Contrac	eed \$2,040.00. ct - Earth Island Institute dba Bay Area V	Wilderness
Indexes: Code sections: Attachments:	throu 1. wł Trair	igh June (nich 17-10 ning - Afte	30, 2017, ir 048 Profess r School Pr d.org	n an ai sional	mount not to exc Services Contrac	eed \$2,040.00. ct - Earth Island Institute dba Bay Area ' Schools and Student Services Departm	Wilderness

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and Earth Island Institute dba Bay Area Wilderness Training, Berkeley, CA, for the latter to provide six stipends to participating after school staff who have fully completed the training series for the Middle School Outdoor Leadership Project, in partnership with school day teachers, via the After Schools Program Office, Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the term May 1, 2017 through June 30, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$2,040.00.